

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 119/2025 in
WP(C) No. 92/2025

Resident of Lane No. 1, LakadmandiPetitioner(s)
Janipur & Ors.

Through: Mr. M. Tariq Mughal, Advocate.

Vs

Kumar Rajeev Ranjan, Commissioner Secretary, Revenue Department, Jammu
& Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time
to file compliance report/statement of facts. Time is granted.

List on **29.09.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.08.2025
Shivalee